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EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe
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Annually contracted amounts  2000-2009

Year

EC Budget

EDF

Total (EDF+Budget)

2001

0.04

0.04

2002

3.18

3.18

2003

5.25

5.25

2004

3.26

3.26

2005

3.92

3.92

2006

20.52

20.52

2007

2.00

2.00

2008

11.76

11.76

2009

8.46

8.46

Total

58.40

58.40
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EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe

Budget/EDF Nb Contracted
(EUR)

Paid
(EUR)

Balance
(EUR)

EC Budget 5 8,461,502 2,880,938 5,580,564

TOTAL 5 8,461,502 2,880,938 5,580,564

100.00 %

EC Budget

Budget/EDF breakdown - 2009
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EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe

Region Contracted  (EUR)

NIS 6,661,502.00

All Countries 1,200,000.00

Central Asia 600,000.00

Total 8,461,502.00

NIS  ( 78.7% )

All Countries  ( 14.2% )

Central Asia  ( 7.1% )

NIS All Countries

Central Asia

Contracts per geographical region (2009)
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EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe

Contract Domain Nb Contracted
(EUR) Paid (EUR) Balance (EUR)

Neighbourhood - Mediterranean & Eastern Europe 1 2,500,000 381,223 2,118,777

NEW Democracy and Human Rights 2 1,800,000 773,044 1,026,956

TACIS 2 4,161,502 1,726,671 2,434,831

Total 5 8,461,502 2,880,938 5,580,564

20.00 %

40.00 %

40.00 %

Neighbourhood - Mediterranean & Eastern Europe

NEW Democracy and Human Rights

TACIS

Contracts per Domain (2009)
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EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe

List of contracts (2009)

Contract Domain Contract Title / 
Description Action location

Contractor
Signature

Date
Total cost EU

Contribution

EC Contracted
as % of total
programme

Paid

170400 ENPI

Preparatory action ''Minorities in Russia: Developing
Languages, Culture, Media and Civil Society''

target groups: federal, regional
and local authorities responsible
for future implementation of the
Charter and the NGOs + media,

cultural and educational
institutions. The final beneficiary

of the project will be national
minorities living in the Russian

Federation.




Pilot regions: Mordovia,
Dagestan, Krasnoyrski krai

16/02/2009 2,750,000 2,500,000 91% 381,223

 The overall objective of this action is to promote
Russia’s ethnic and national minorities and better
recognition of their specific integrity as regards,
culture, education, languages media and civil
society.

205431 TACIS
Project on cybercrime in Georgia 06/05/2009 220,000 200,000 91% 160,000

215401 TACIS
Support for Access to Justice in Armenia 30/07/2009 4,159,577 3,961,502 95% 1,566,671

220187 EIDHR

EU-Central Asia Rule of Law Initiative

Central Asia

15/12/2009 600,000 600,000 100% 275,920

The programme's objective is to help Central Asian
countries to develop legislation and practices in the
rule of law field in order to meet their international
obligations.

Printed on  06/01/2010Last Report Refresh: 06/01/2010

Document Name:  LEFS01A - Organisation Summary.rep Page 6 of 7



EuropeAid Financial Contributions to Conseil De L' Europe

List of contracts (2009)

Contract Domain Contract Title / 
Description Action location

Contractor
Signature

Date
Total cost EU

Contribution

EC Contracted
as % of total
programme

Paid

226588 EIDHR

Targeted Project ''Peer-to-Peer II'' - promoting
independent national non-judicial mechanisms for
the protection of human rights, especially for the
prevention of torture

Council of Europe member
States which are not EU

members, especially Albania,
Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bosnia &
Herzegovina, Croatia, Georgia,

Moldova, Montenegro, the
Russian Federation, Serbia,

“The former Yugoslav Republic
of Macedonia”, Turkey, Ukraine.
Belarus will benefit to the extent

possible.

15/12/2009 1,600,000 1,200,000 75% 497,124

To help avoid, put an end to or compensate for
human rights violations in CoE member States which
are not EU members (especially Albania, Armenia,
Azerbaijan, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Croatia, Georgia,
Moldova, Montenegro, the Russian Federation)

 Total for 2009: 9,329,577 8,461,502 2,880,938
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